



19-WP-236

2026:BHC-KOL:3813

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2383 OF 2024

Niranjan Deepak Tiwari & Ors. ...Petitioners

*Versus*

Yashashree Niranjan Tiwari & Anr. ...Respondents

---

Mr. Niranjan Deepak Tiwari, Petitioner No.1, in-person.

---

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 25 JULY 2025

**P.C.:**

1. Heard Mr. Niranjan Tiwari, Petitioner No.1 who appears in-person.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent No.1, returnable on 7th August 2025.
3. Mr. Niranjan Tiwari, Petitioner No.1 states that he is ready to settle the matter with the Respondent No.1.
4. In view of the said statement, stand over to **7th August 2025** at **03:00 pm** so that the matter can be referred to the Mediator.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

Digitally  
signed by  
ARJUN  
VITTHAL  
KUDHEKAR  
Date:  
2025.07.25  
22:05:06  
+0530

ARJUN  
VITTHAL  
KUDHEKAR