



2026:BHC-KOL:3813

Board Sr.No.:5

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2383 OF 2024

Niranjan Deepak Tiwari And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Yashashree Niranjan Tiwari And AnrRESPONDENT

NIRANJAN D. TIWARI FOR PETITIONER (PARTY IN
PERSON)

N. B. PATIL, APP FOR RESPONDENT / STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 24th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/10/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)