



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY 2026:BHC-KOL:3813
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2383 OF 2024

Niranjan Deepak Tiwari And Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
Yashashree Niranjan Tiwari And Anr. ...Respondents

.....

Mr. Niranjan Tiwari Petitioner no. 1 in person

Mr. Nitin B. Patil, APP for the respondent-State

Mr. Abhishek Ingale for respondent no. 1

.....

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 11th DECEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and learned counsel for respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner tendered written submissions alongwith compilation of documents. It is taken on record.

2. Stand over to 23rd December 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.12.15
12:16:45
+0530