



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY 2026:BHC-KOL:3813
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2383 OF 2024

Niranjan Deepak Tiwari and Ors.Petitioners
VERSUS
Yashashree Niranjan Tiwari and Anr.Respondents

Mr. Niranjan D. Tiwar, Petitioner No.1, party in-person.

Ms. S. N. Deshmukh, APP, for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Abhishek Ingale (Through VC) a/w Mr. Sourabh Patil, for
Respondents.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

DATE : 13th MARCH, 2026.

P.C.

1. By consent of learned advocates appearing for parties, stand
over to 2nd April, 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)