



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2383 OF 2024

Niranjan Deepak Tiwari And Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

Yashashree Niranjan Tiwari and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Rishikesh Mohite I/b Aditya S. Raktade for the Petitioner.

Mr. Abhishek Tejpal Ingle a/w Ms.Vrushali Vilankar for the Respondent.

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

Date : 4th MAY 2026.

P. C. :-

1. Pursuant to the discussion, learned Advocates for both parties state that the matter has been settled and that the parties are in the process of finalizing the consent terms.
2. At their request, stand over to 7th May 2026.
3. To be tagged along with Criminal Writ Petition No. 4443 of 2025.
4. To be listed first on supplementary board.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]